

GAHC010015362016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./121/2016

GAUTAM CHANDRA
S/O SRI AJIT CHANDRA, R/O VILL. SHIVBARI ROAD, P.S. DIPHU, P.O.
DIPHU, DIST. KARBI ANGLONG, PRESENT ADDRESS. C/O MR. DEBASISH
PAUL, MALIGAON, P.S. JALUKBARI, GUWAHATI-11, DIST. KAMRUP M,
ASSAM.

VERSUS

MD. HANIFUDDIN and 2 ORS,
S/O MD. ABDUL HUNNAN CHOUDHURY, R/O VILL. BOKALIAGHAT, P.S.
BOKALIA, DIST. KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM DRIVER OF THE VEHICLE NO.
AS-09-A-4120, INDICA CAR

2:ANIL HAZARIAK
S/O LATE GOBIN HAZARIKA
VILL. NO. 1 UDALI
BOKOLIA
P.S. BOKOLIA
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

3:THE BRANCH MANAGER

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.
BRANCH OFFICE
DANISH ROAD
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-1
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.D PAUL, MR.C M MAHANTA,MR.P MAHANTA,MR. A R
AGARWALA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.R C PAULR-3, MR.S K JAIN(R- 1&2),,MR. B K DAS (R1)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA**

ORDER

06.11.2024

None appears for the petitioners. Mr. R. C. Kaul, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 is present.

Office note dated 28.10.2024 states that no fresh steps has been taken on respondent no. 2 till date.

List it after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant